COUNCILMEMBERS



Howard County Council

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 **Opel Jones, Chair** District 2 **Christiana Rigby, Vice Chair** District 3 **Deb Jung** District 4 **Liz Walsh** District 1

> David Yungmann District 5

Work Session Agenda

Monday, June 27, 2022 Hybrid – In Person and Virtually via Webex Video Streamed on <u>https://cc.howardcountymd.gov/Online-Tools/Watch-Us</u> 1:00pm

Council Resolution 99-2022 - A RESOLUTION adopting the Housing Unit Allocation Chart for Fiscal Year 2023 pursuant to the Adequate Public Facilities Act of Howard County. (*No expiration*)

Council Resolution 100-2022 - A RESOLUTION adopting the School Capacity Chart, pursuant to the Adequate Public Facilities Act of Howard County, to designate the elementary school regions, and the elementary schools, middle schools, and high schools constrained for new residential development during each of the following ten years as based on the definition of program capacity as defined by Howard County Public School System policy. (*No expiration*)